
© 2019 All rights reserved. Proprietary information. Wireless Supply
 reserves the right to modify or amend specifications without prior notice

www.wirelesssupply.com

FEATURES
Designed for indoor applications where low PIM
is important. The cable based design is optimized 
for 2500-2700 MHz, however it offers excellent low
PIM performance in other bands.

True Connect

20 WATT ATTENUATOR 

Model # AT30/20/41MF

Specifications

Optimized Frequency Range (MHz)

Impedance

VSWR/Return Loss

PIM, 3rd order, 2 X 20W (dBc)

Max Power Average (W)

Operating Temperature (indoor)

Connectors

Attenuation @ Frequency (dB) Tolerance

698  MHz 15.1 ± 1.0

850  MHz 16.7 ± 1.0

1900 MHz 25.5 ± 1.5

2500 MHz 29.4 ± 1.5

2700 MHz 30..6 ± 1.5

Dimensions in (mm)

-20 to 70 °C

41./9.5 Mini DIN

6.91 X 1.42 (176.8 X 36)

2500-2700

50

1.15:1

-153

<20

Wireless Supply P.O. Box 780 Gretna, NE 68028 � sales@wirelesssupply.com � 972.897.7248

6.91 ( )

1.4
2

(
)


