## TTUE CONNECT 20 WATT ATTENUATOR

Designed for indoor applications where low PIM is important. The cable based design is optimized for 2500-2700 MHz, however it offers excellent low PIM performance in other bands. 

Specifications				
Optimized Frequency Range (MHz)		2500-2700		
Impedance		50Ω		
VSWR/Return Loss		≤1.15:1		
PIM, 3 <sup>rd</sup> order, 2 X 20W (dBc)		≤-153		
Max Power Average (W)		<20		
Operating Temperature (indoor)		-20 to 70 °C		
Connectors		41./9.5 Mini DIN		
Attenuation @ Frequency (dB)			Tolerance	
698	3 MHz	15.1	± 1.0	
850	) MHz	16.7	± 1.0	
190	0 MHz	25.5	± 1.5	
250	0 MHz	29.4	±1.5	
270	0 MHz	306	± 1.5	
Dimensions in (mm) Φ6.91 X 1.42 (176.8 X 36		.8 X 36)		

